
Loras (19-16, 7-7 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (23-11, 11-3 IIAC)
4/25/2018 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Clark Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bailey Smith (8-3)
Loss: Bayley Monroe (1-4)
HBP: Bayley Monroe
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ed Murphy First: Tom Burger Third Base: Toni Lewis 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 286   Weather: 66 and Sunny, N 8 mph winds
Game notes:
- Baldauf faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Loras 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2
Coe College 2 0 0 2 3 0 X 7 7 2

Loras 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Lentine 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shannon Coyle 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Towns 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Makayla Sokoloski pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Fritz dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Madison Franks lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bria Lenten ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Savannah Fowler cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Melanie Gerbig c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Maddie Doubek pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hadalyn Anderson lf/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Regan Wolverton rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bayley Monroe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey Baldauf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Corkill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 2 2 2 2 3

E: Melanie Gerbig (2)

Coe College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley Jones ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Madi Miller cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Sydney Kinney ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Allie O'Brien 1b 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Maddy Ryan 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Megan Weber dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Christina Lincoln pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Claire Chandler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Huber 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Marisa Repp lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Simon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jess Brooks c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sara Czachowski ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtnee Hahn rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camrey Leo ph/cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bailey Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lizzy Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 7 3 2 3 4

HR: Allie O'Brien (1)
SH: Marisa Repp (1)
SF: Taylor Huber (1)
SB: Haley Jones (1); Madi Miller (1)
HBP: Megan Weber (1)
E: Haley Jones (1); Jess Brooks (1)

Loras IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bayley Monroe (L, 1-4) 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 3 0 23
Bailey Baldauf 3.0 4 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 14 2 7 47
Emma Corkill 2.0 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 26
Totals 7 7 4 2 3 2 0 1 0 24 29 7 8 96

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bailey Smith (W, 8-3) 6.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 19 20 2 14 70
Lizzy Adams 1.0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 21
Totals 2 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 24 26 3 16 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loras - Top of 1st LOR COE
Lentine walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 0 0
Lentine advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Coyle grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Lentine advanced to third. 0 0
Towns struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Fritz grounded out to p (1-2 BKSF). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st LOR COE
Jones, H. flied out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Miller, M. walked (3-2 FSBFBBB). 0 0
Miller, M. stole second. 0 0
O'Brien, A. homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Miller, M. scored. 0 2
Ryan, M. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Weber, M. hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 0 2
Huber, T. lined out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 2

Loras - Top of 2nd LOR COE
Lenten grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 2
Fowler out at first p to ss to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Gerbig grounded out to c (2-0 BB). 0 2

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd LOR COE
Baldauf to p for Monroe. 0 2
Repp, M. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Brooks, J. popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 2
Hahn, C. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 2

Loras - Top of 3rd LOR COE
Anderson grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKSBF). 0 2
Wolverton struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 2
Lentine grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd LOR COE
Jones, H. fouled out to c (0-0). 0 2
Miller, M. grounded out to ss (1-2 FKBF). 0 2
O'Brien, A. singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Ryan, M. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 0 2

Loras - Top of 4th LOR COE
Coyle grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2
Towns lined out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Fritz grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Coe College - Bottom of 4th LOR COE
Franks to lf for Fritz. 0 2
Anderson to dp. 0 2
Weber, M. singled through the left side (2-2 FBFBFF). 0 2
Lincoln, C. pinch ran for Weber, M.. 0 2
Huber, T. singled to right center (1-0 B); Lincoln, C. advanced to second. 0 2



Repp, M. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Huber, T. advanced to second; Lincoln, C. advanced to
third. 0 2
Huber, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned; Lincoln, C. scored
on a wild pitch. 0 4
Brooks, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 0 4
Hahn, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Loras - Top of 5th LOR COE
Lenten singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 4
Fowler flied out to lf (1-2 BFS). 0 4
Gerbig grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB); Lenten advanced to second. 0 4
Anderson grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 4

Coe College - Bottom of 5th LOR COE
Jones, H. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 4
Jones, H. stole second. 0 4
Miller, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Corkill to p for Baldauf. 0 4
O'Brien, A. singled to second base (1-0 B); Miller, M. advanced to second; Jones, H. advanced to third. 0 4
Ryan, M. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-2 FF); O'Brien, A. advanced to second; Miller, M.
advanced to third; Jones, H. scored on a muffed throw by c, unearned. 0 5
Weber, M. to dp for Lincoln, C.. 0 5
Weber, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Ryan, M. advanced to second; O'Brien, A.
advanced to third; Miller, M. out at home ss to c. 0 5
Chandler, C. pinch ran for Weber, M.. 0 5
Chandler, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ryan, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch; O'Brien, A.
scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
Huber, T. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBF); Ryan, M. scored, unearned. 0 7
Simon, A. pinch hit for Repp, M.. 0 7
Simon, A. struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 7

Loras - Top of 6th LOR COE
Repp, M. to lf for Simon, A.. 0 7
Wolverton grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSFBF). 0 7
Lentine grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Coyle grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7

Coe College - Bottom of 6th LOR COE
Czachowski pinch hit for Brooks, J.. 0 7
Czachowski popped up to ss (0-0). 0 7
Leo, C. pinch hit for Hahn, C.. 0 7
Leo, C. singled to center field (1-2 KBF). 0 7
Jones, H. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 7
Kinney, S. pinch hit for Miller, M.. 0 7
Kinney, S. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 7

Loras - Top of 7th LOR COE
Kinney, S. to rf. 0 7
Brooks, J. to c for Czachowski. 0 7
Leo, C. to cf. 0 7
Adams, L. to p for Smith, B.. 0 7
Towns walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Sokoloski pinch ran for Towns. 0 7
Franks grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK); Sokoloski advanced to second. 0 7
Lenten reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKB); Sokoloski advanced to third on a throwing error
by ss. 0 7
Fowler grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Lenten advanced to second; Sokoloski scored, unearned. 1 7
Gerbig singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Lenten scored, unearned. 2 7



Doubek pinch ran for Gerbig. 2 7
Doubek advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Anderson popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 2 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 7th LOR COE


